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FOR: City of Novi Zoning Board of Appeals ZONING BOARD APPEALS DATE: June 14, 2022

REGARDING: 1501 East Lake Drive, Parcel # 50-22-02-329-011 (PZ22-0022)

BY: Larry Butler, Deputy Director Community Development

I.  GENERAL INFORMATION:

Applicant
Cheng Ling

Variance Type
Dimensional Variance

Property Characteristics

Zoning District: This property is zoned Single Family Residential (R-4)
Location: West of Novi Road and South of 14 Mile Road
Parcel #: 50-22-02-329-011

Request

The applicant is requesting variances from the City of Novi Zoning Ordinance from Section 3.1.5.D for a
front yard setback of 15 feet (30 feet required, variance of 15 feet); A rear yard setback of 24 feet (35
feet required, variance of 11 feet); a side yard setback of 3 feet (10 feet required, variance of 7 feet);
an exterior side yard setback of 4.3 feet (30 feet required, variance of 25.7 feet); Aggregate side yard
setback of 7.3 feet (40 feet required, variance of 32.7 feet); and a lot coverage of 49% (25% maximum
allowed, variance of 24%). These variances will accommodate the building of a new home.

STAFF COMMENTS

RECOMMENDATION

The Zoning Board of Appeals may take one of the following actions:

1. I move that we rant the variance in Case No. PZ22-0022, sought by
for
because Petitioner hos shown practical

difficulty requiring

(a) Without the variance Petitioner will be unreasonably prevented or limited with respect
to use of the property because

(b) The property is unique because
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(c) Petitioner did not create the condition because

(d) The relief granted will not unreasonably interfere with adjacent or surrounding
properties because

(e) The relief if consistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance because

(f) The variance granted is subject to:

A w0

2. I move that we deny the variance in Case No. PZ22-0022, sought by

for because Petitioner has not shown
practical difficulty requiring

(a) The circumstances and features of the property
including are not unique because they
exist generally throughout the City.

(b) The circumstances and features of the property relating to the variance request are
self-created because

(c) The failure to grant relief will result in mere inconvenience or inability to attain higher
economic or financial return  based on  Pefitioners statements  that

(d) The variance would result in inferference with the adjacent and surrounding properties
by

(e) Granting the variance would be inconsistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance
to

Should you have any further questions with regards to the matter please feel free to contact me at
(248) 347-0417.

Larry Butler
Deputy Director Community Development, City of Novi
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(248) 735-5600 Facsimile APPLICATION MAY 05 2022
APPLICATION MUST BE FILLED OUT COMPLETELY COMMON Y B b e

|. PROPERTY INFORMATION (Address of subject ZBA Case)

PROJECT NAME / SUBDIVISION

CHEWNG (1M G RESIDENCE

ADDRESS

Application Fee: \HZSD
Meeting Date: _( / 4 / 2022

e t -~ Ag .\ ) )j‘(:‘ = LOT/SIUTE/SFACE #
(DOl £F i‘ u— f'xE PRIJE ' Y
SIDWELL # . May be obtain from Assessing 1BA Case #: PZ 22 OOZZ—'
50-22-_ (2~ 0l] Department (248) 347-0485

CROSS ROADS OF F‘ROPERTY
LA;T

LAKE DRIVE & PARKILow STREET

IS THE PROPERTY WITHIN A HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION JURISDICTION? REQUEST IS FOR:

O ves X no

OJ ResiDENTIAL [0 cOMMERCIAL [J VACANT PROPERTY [ SIGNAGE

DOES YOUR APPEAL RESULT FROM A NOTICE OF VIOLATION OR CITATION 1SSUED?2

O vEs VI no

Il. APPLICANT INFORMATION

EMAIL ADDRESS CELL PHONE NO.

A. APPLICANT SUNHERDJ @ YAHOO .com (8/£t 70 3?/1
NAME — ) TELEPHONE NO.

CHENG LING
ORGANIZATION/COMPANY FAX NO.
ADDRESS _ CITY STATE ZIP CODE .

5030] STARLITE RUN NORTH VILLE ML U
B. PROPERTY OWNER M CHECK HERE IF APPLICANT IS ALSO THE PROPERTY OWNER
Identify the person or organization that | EMAIL ADDRESS CELL PHONE NO.
owns the subject property:
NAME TELEPHONE NO.
ORGANIZATION/COMPANY FAX NO.
ADDRESS cny STATE 2IP CODE
lll. ZONING INFORMATION
A. ZONING DISTRICT

LI R-A O] R-1 IRrR-2 ORrR3  NRrR4 ORM1I  [OrRM2 OMH

111 02 He:
B. VARIANCE REQUESTED

O1c Otc-1 [ OTHER

INDICATE ORDINANCE SECTION ($) AND VARIANCE REQUESTED:

Variance requested FRONT -<(‘IDE 2 REAR SETBAC/<S

1. Section_ 3 lBD
2. Section_3 (. 5.0

3. Section

4, Section

Variance requested LOT (OVER

RAGE

Variance requested

Variance requested

. FEES AND DRAWNINGS

FEES

Multiple/Commercial/Industrial
House Moves $300

WDDD?’E

o Site/Plot Plan

» Existing or proposed buildings or addition on the property
* Number & location of all on-site parking. if applicable

Single Family Residential (Existing) $200 (I (With Violation) $250 [ Single Family Residential (New) $250

$300 [ (with Violation) $400 O] Signs $300 [ (With Violation) $400
LI Special Meetings (At discretion of Board) $600

DRAWINGS 1-COPY & 1 DIGITAL COPY SUBMITTED AS A PDF
o DlmenS|oned Drawings and Plans

Existing & proposed distance to adjacent property lines
Location of existing & proposed signs, if applicable

Floor plans & elevations

Any other information relevant to the Variance application

101 ZBA Applicalion Revlsed 10/14
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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION

[ V. VARIANCE

A. VARIANCE (S) REQUESTED

I DIMENSIONAL 00 usE [ SIGN

There is a five-(5) hold period before work/action can be taken on variance approvals.
B. SIGN CASES (ONLY)

Your signature on this application indicates that you agree to install a Mock-Up Sign ten-(10) days before the schedule ZBA
meeting. Failure to install a mock-up sign may result in your case not beihg heard by the Board, postponed to the next
schedule ZBA meeting, or cancelled. A mock-up sign is NOT to be actual sign. Upon approval, the mock-up sign must be
removed within five-(5) days of the meeting. If the case is denied, the applicant is responsible for all costs involved in the
removal of the mock-up or actual sign {if erected under violation) within five-(5) days of the meeting.

C. ORDINANCE
City of Novl Ordinance, Section 3107 ~ Miscellaneous

No order of the Board permitting the erection of @ building shall be valid for a period longer than one-(1) year, unless a
building permit for such erection or alteration is obtained within such period and such erection or alteration is started and
proceeds to completion in accordance with the terms of such permit,

No order of the Board permitting a use of a building or premises shall be valid for a period longer than one-hundred and
eighty-(180) days unless such use is establish within such a period; provided, however, where such use permitted is
dependent upon the erection or alteration or a building such order shall continue in force and effect if a building permit

for such erection or alteration is obtained within one-(1) year and such erection or alteration is started and proceeds fo
completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.

D. APPEAL THE DETERMINATION OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE:

The undersigned hereby appeals the determination of the Building Official / Inspector or Ordinance made
IX CONSTRUCT NEW HOME/BUILDING ] ADDITION TO EXISTING HOME/BUILDING [ SIGNAGE

] ACCESSORY BUILDING (] USE ] OTHER
VI. APPLICANT 8 PROPERTY SIGNATURES
A. APPLICANT . 7
Va .//7_\ L 3P "/’—I.\ g / !
Fle % D 5/ /e
Applicant Signature /4 - // j Date [
P

B. PROPERTY OWNER

If the applicant is not the owner, the property owner must read and sign below:
The undersigned affirms and acknowledges that he, she or they are the owner(s) of the property described in this
application, and is/are aware of the contents of this application and related enclosures.

. P W / —
e ay S fway
Property Owner Signature 7 (/J Date ' '
VIl. FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
DECISION ON APPEAL:
[J GRANTED L] DENIED

The Building Inspector is hereby directed to issue a permit to the Applicant upon the following and conditions:

Chadlrperson, Zoning Board of Appeals Date
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The Zoning Board of Appeals (ZBA) will review the application package and determine if
the proposed Dimensional Variance meets the required standards for approval. in the
space below, and on additional paper if necessary, explain how the proposed project
meets each of the following standards. (Increased costs associated with complying with

the Zoning Ordinance will not be considered a basis for granting a Dimensional
Variance.)

Standard #1. Circumstances or Physical Conditions.

Explain the circumstances or physical conditions that apply to the property that do not
apply generally to other properties in the same zoning district or in the general vicinity.
Circumstances or physical conditions may include:

a. Shape of Lot. Exceptional narrowness, shallowness or shape of a specific property
in existence on the effective date of the Zoning Ordinance or amendment.

[] Not Applicable Applicable If applicable, describe below:
- DUE To THE CURRENT ZONING FoR THLS PROPERTY. THE SETBACKS PEP THE
ORDINANCE, MAKE THIS PROPERTY UNBUILDABIE | 1T CREATES A VER) NARROW
L ’ _
aUTIDING ENVELOPL.

: ~lTe RETIAEr £ ANER LOT | TWE FRoNT YARD CETBAcks (EAST LAKE Dr &
W1TH THLS BEING A umragnd_/or ﬁ;‘ : Y:ﬂ. (> - s BT ’j
MAKE THE LoT UNBULDABLE . FOR THE PURPCOSES OF PRAC TIALITY 10 IS

b. Environmental Conditions. Exceptional topographic or environmental conditions or e
other extraordinary situations on the land, building or structure. LETTER, We

[ Not Applicable [ Applicable If applicable, describe below: TREATE D
PARkLOw ST. AS
A SIDEYARD

- ALSO
weouLD

and/or

c. Abutting Property. The use or development of the property immediately adjacent
to the subject property would prohibit the literal enforcement of the requirements
of the Zoning Ordinance or would involve significant practical difficulties.

B Not Applicable ] Applicable If applicable, describe below:

Page 1 of 2
Building 113 ZBA Review Standards Dimensional Revised 06/15



Standard #2. Not Self-Created.

Describe the immediate practical difficulty causing the need for the Dimensionall
Variance, that the need for the requested variance is not the result of actions of the
property owner or previous property owners (i.e., is not self-created). _
~ NEED FOR VARIANCE 1S SOLELY BASED ON THE EXISTING ZowinNg DISTRICT, R-¢

THE R-4 DISTRCT SETBACK REQUIREMENTS WollLD /ANkikE WVEARLLY  EVERY
RESIDENT/ HoME N THIS AREA NoWN - CONFORMING

Standard #3. Strict Compliance.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance in strict compliance with regulations governing
areq, setback, frontage, height, bulk, density or other dimensional requirements will
unreasonably prevent the property owner from using the property for a permitted
purpose, or will render conformity with those regulations unnecessarily burdensome.

- BASED ON THE ORDINACE , IF A VARIANCE WAS NoT GRANTED, THE BULDING ENVELOPE
Wou Lo BE Bé'xuq 3" THIS 1S NOT POSSIBLE TO CONSTUCT A NEWS HOME IV |
(NOTE. THIS 18 BASED OV B4RKLOW ST. PROPERTY UNEREING TREATED AS A SIDE YARD)

- ALSC, BASED ON THE LOT AREA AN AlLowapLE LOT COVERAGE OF a5k we Wo LD
ONLY BE ABLE To ConSTRUCT AN &30 SE. HOME, THE AVERAGE AMERTAN HOME 1§

Standard #4. Minimum Variance Necessary. NEARLL)

Explain how the Dimensional Variance requested is the minimum variance necessary to
do substantial justice to the applicant as well as to other property owners in the district,

- THE PROPOSED HOUSE FoOT PRINT REFLECTS A SIMILAR LAYOUT
To WEWER (ONSTRUCTION IN THE AREA.

_ THE LENGTH OF THE PROPOSED HOUSE & [FRONT YARD SE TBACK
MATCHES SIMILARLY TO THE NEIGHBORING PROPERTIES,

Standard #5. Adverse Impact on Surrounding Area.
Explain how the Dimensional Variance will not cause an adverse impact on surrounding

property, property values, or the use and enjoyment of property in the neighborhood or
zohing district.

- WE HAVE PROPOSED FOR THE HouSE TO BE 3' OFF OF THE SHARED
SouTH LOT LINE (ONLY LOT LINE THAT IS SHARED WiTH ANOTHER
HOME).  In ORDER To ENSURE THAT THIS PROPCSED  SETBACK DOES
NOT HAVE Axlly ANY NEEGATIVE IMPACT ON MY NEIGHBOR, WE

UNDER - DRALN

Qo000 g £

HAVE PROPoSED To ADD  AREA PRAWS WITH
PIPE UNDER THE SIDEVARD swALK

Page 2 of 2
Building 113 ZBA Review Standards Dimensional Revised 06/15



s LS INFORMA TION: L ) < NYLOPLAST - CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE _ E_ = Y o
xcﬁx' o ' N T T )</ INLINE DRAIN ~ \ ENCASEMENT FOR TRAFFIC . P g § o7 28 <
o APPLICATIONS (SEE NYLOPLASY _ | iiosn s || vazze | Comiez deoZ>, =< oL o “;“;;yf?
el N e 2 INSTALLATION DETAILS) _ o el SISEEL JE82e Z 35850
| Oakland County, Michigan (MI125) @ s , &¢3fa & 555 '-':-'8 g
fb"lx'Qj Map Unit ) Acres Percent of - o =] géE § tlfl_w i <(_§ 8@3
o>l & symbol ~MaPUNitName .61 Aol e ; gatga 8535% agg‘gﬁ’g
/// =y Wis & o 418 Aquents, 0.3 100.0% FILTER FABRIC Z °3 58 8
/' . =4 .ty sandy, loamy, . 5 =
| undulating ] _
// Totals for Area of 0.3 100.0% g SNDPEERY&?:.LEDMTH SOCK ) = 4z
' Interest . PEA-STONE NYLOPLAST ~ CLASS | OR Il MATERIAL PER - %
| 1 RISER s ASTM D2321, LATEST EDITION, (Gl = . o g
\ EXTENTION COMPACTED IN 8* LIFTSTOA | S T e / o i Z 1> )
'\\ T MIN. 95% OF MAX. SPD. ' : s RS
L . 1528 o d _‘-;i — > o |
UNDER—DRAIN PIPE AND BEDDING Bl NS [ N
NOT TO SCALE S, {8 i g | - ‘ a ©
/ N Lancejotct i-s) 42647 o 0 = é\
FLOWABLE FILL e 21= o
/ STORM } - Tu
o " Aol LOCATION MAP |y 5s
e , N 35.22 NOT TO SCALE 5
h/ o . ﬁ / 66\ :?I l (é,;) go('j
~ . < 0 % g’b ’ Q : c ©
WALLED LAKE 475,98'440/\/\\\, sdg < / / I ] OWNER: NOTE: L Ll o
&p G g / R 5 MIN R ALAATAY PROTECT ALL OFF SITE FEATURES ADJACENT TO = =
G I , : 524 / : o o8 MIN. CHENG LING PERIMETER PROPERTY LINES. THESE INCLUDE BUT Z =3
| oP ‘ / ~ 6@.‘* 3%«55?»‘*&&“ 50301 STARLITE RUN ARE NOT LIMITED TO LANDSCAPING, OVERHEAD —_lo <
SILT FENCE (SP-2) b = ~ ~_ 2 / / FOUNDATION NORTHVILLE, MI 48168 UTILITIES, CONCRETE PAVEMENT, ELECTRICAL z ¥
(MATERIAL: AMOCO PRO PEX 2130 OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT) , X2 == SANITAR ~ / BOXES ETC. COORDINATE WITH ADJACENT (D = qc)
- ser | [ M ANHOLEY ~— ! ' ADS YARD DRAIN LANDOWNERS AS REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION. 0 S
par éjgllaml FLOW COMPACT:EDOTE;;TE FILTERIFLOW A o 10 RIM 935.80 T~ _ £ P / NOT TO SCALE Z — o
A Wl = I “ 100-YEAR \ 15" NE 928,50 SToRU=< N 52 [ SAND BACKFILL NOTE: >
S 5 — i T [ o EronrLAIN SW 928.40 MANHOLE Y7 ﬁ o) ALL UTILITIES UNDER PAVEMENT OR WITHIN 3' OF wilo
=0/ CNDISTURBED VEGETATION) g i RiM—9335.44 A THE EDGE OF PAVEMENT (OR WITHIN THE 45° LINE
- - 934 N.A.V.D.88 ; 3
- SUPPORT FENGE = i | e < T R 12”/NE 933,14 2 /4 ,@ 2 OF INFLUENCE OF PAVEMENT) SHALL HAVE M.D.O.T.
>8NS I 2/ SW 933.04 2 C £Z CLASS Il GRANULAR BACKFILL COMPACTED TO 95%
PLAN VIEW L R | WX [ ~depe / 0O 2 /V MAX. DRY DENSITY (ASTM D-1557).
o Shonc s wx SRR STACES N | ® L M ~ O
WRAP N\ | LATH / ivaged edges (typ.) CERCINE A x PW' ' /
N NE AN T Ay ; S = i 8 o
i - 3 HN STORM o> -
i it P SN MAN -
W88 1) 1| cEOTEXTILE FILTER FABRIC = 2 , Ri e E /) Dox \E
. :: (MIN 10 GAL/MIN/SQ FT) el / 135.47 / 0 GATE VALV S \
| =l A foP B e ;
1]\[6= ancHor TRENCH ES , S04 8" T/PIPE __--~ Z
e I o Iaa— S S Ly~ [PpPRO. 6" SE 9309 / L E-1"929.:80 2,
\ \| 1" MIN. SUPPORT FENCE 0) 1 / -~ o
v v (IF REQUIRED) @ § / / k Q YRy, S MA/] é%\ / 55 .- 9’56'0 % \
Ly L \
FRONT VIEW LATH STRIP (TYP.) v RO. SILT : ’ %
GEOTEXTILE FILTER FABRIC /\q’ \l Liu FENCE' TYP. V{}\\
ASTENED ON UPHILL SIDE, 45? \
TOWARDS EARTH DISRUPTION Q & STORM
COMPACTED EARTH (@) RI &A NHOLE \ MON@
NDISTURBED ON UPHILL SIDE OF FILTER (/) 935.37 - \ £
VEGETATION FABRIC s 127 NW 932.97 , ~
e AR ~ N« 12" swl932.87 Q ONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE R T~ \
& nFEr ! Ly 36%43 ; 5/ g JOR BACKFLOW PREVENTER BASED K O T \ bel
. ' - 32 ; ON THE EXISTING SANITARY SEWER B :
et i Pl L S e / Pl Ealetoe you i
VERTICAL WALL O . ’ .
SECTION A—A SECTION B-—B % h.00% (TYP.)
D S ~—
ZONING: bt . 5 I 5
R—4, ONE FAMILY—ESIDENTIAL DISTRICT MANHOLE & 'L
RIM 935.
ZONING SETBACKS: - 2 < N
FRONT: 30 FEET **15 FEET 5 SANITARY SEWER & .F.=938.00 (l]
SIDE: 10 FEET ONE SIDE, **3 FEET/4.3 FEET Z PROVIDE CLEAN OUT, . & S
25 FEET TOTAL PER CITY OF NOVI /CRAWL=933.33 " o1 |
REAR: 35 FEET **24.1 FEET STANDARDS AND SANITARY 40 9?10 oy L
! ATION CLEANOUT J N o
LOT COVERAGE: 25% MAX. **48.5% A AL I . RIM 935,959 Rar| N
N o ANITARY LEAD PRIOR TO / ROy (REmove) 2 ~0 alc
*ARCHITECT OR DESIGN INDIVIDUAL TO VERIFY oxS o ONSTRUCTION, ENSURE / AN eyt 67 e 2 -
SETBACK INFORMATION WITH THE CITY OF NOVI g’bb( g’b%'q/ él‘" T/\ EPTH IS ACCEPTABLE TO R 0?5/14?)/\//7:4/?)/3;& — é
PRIOR TO DESIGN. ./ % § EET 1.00% MIN. SLOPE /L%— PROPOSED 23 LF 2] VE)( CID
! (@) ~ by, o
**SETBACKS, AS SHOWN, REQUIRE A ZONING BOARD = SN & , o LKL SOPPER WATER y 0 3
OF APPEALS VARIANCE P . a /s L ax Z W
- ' HUT OFF, PER CITY < S . / // o 46 |
BENCHMARKS: R Nowi STaNDARDS S/ /5 & 5 9 of T &
CITY OF NOVI BM#235 ° & & EIM 935.6 g1zl CI:’ Z sZ
"X” ON NORTHWEST FLANGE BOLT OF FIRE HYDRANT PLOT PLAN NOTES: ' - I S ¥ BLINV NW/SE 933.3 é? — Q_ N O3z
LOCATED 4 FEET WEST OF EAST LAKE DRIVE AND .. K X S \ N Z0%
ACROSS ROAD FROM MONTICELLO DRIVE. T R o 0T PROVIDED. ‘AL EXISTING EASEMENTS O LA é & O L 95
ELEVATION: 937.30 N.A.V.D.88 X S JRYASC el 3 8§ \ Z I~ S noaoxI
2. LOCATION & ROTATION OF PROPOSED HOUSE/GARAGE , , g/ 759 VAP 40 LF 6" L >2,29
BM #1 ADDITION ARE PER OWNER/ARCHITECT. : / ! N / oy o7 1% o O gk 036 35 O L N UNDER—DRAIN ]l O oES=
TOP OF ARROW ON HYDRANT ON THE EAST SIDE OF 3. BUILDER SHALL VERIFY EXACT DIMENSIONS OF PROPOSED /,' g9x L / g . :'U 9»569 ) g ‘ 2 5 O PIPE @ 1.00%| O — d ~ Q<x(
EAST LAKE DRIVE, APPROXIMATELY 48 FEET HOUSE /GARAGE WITH ARCHITECTURAL PLANS PRIOR TO 3 g/ o A fo X2~ PRO. AREA DRAIN . F.F.= e s
NORTHEAST OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 34. CONSTRUCTION. </ g /S /' 'RM 93556 1-STORY” ' ™~ () 937.64 Q_ &
ELEVATION: 938.04 N.A.V.D.88 4, STREET IS TO BE MAINTAINED FREE OF DIRT AND DEBRIS. 3 e 6" INV_ NW/SE 933.6 BU:LSD&G 2 MIN] <
SURVEY NOTES: 5. CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS ARE NOT TO BE PLACED ON THE LEGEND , 5 # ) o
) gAII'DI%POgséDTRTEREI-:Té PROTECTION FENCE TO BE MINIMUM 4 FOOT OMON  FOUND MONUMENT / / & 4 \' !
L'AyETLEOVTVOBRgENWAsigv(v)NT PROVIDED.  EXISTING EASEMERT, 7 ANT, HIGH CONSTRUCTION FENCING STAKED AT MINIMUM 10 FOOT OPK  FOUND PK NAIL : < ' 40 N Ly N
' INTERVALS. REMOVAL AS DIRECTED BY CITY BUILDING OFFICIAL. 82; N o B / / / : >
7. LOCATION OF UTILITY SERVICES SHOWN ARE CONCEPTUAL , < S
%Hlé SV,VSFI\L,E'P AND TREE SURVEY WERE NOT PERFORMED AS PART OF - GNIY. ACTUAL LOCATION OF SANITARY, WATER, ELECTRIC, GAS, OFCl FOUND CAPPED IRON ! ®[; % 5
' ETC. SERVICING THE LOT TO BE DETERMINED AT TIME OF (M) MEASURED / S — i N L
3. BEARINGS ARE BASED N.A.D. 83, STATE PLANE COORDINATE gO"(':SOLRTUR?AT'C%RB’T(OB&'_'?(E;’SM FENCE AROUND ENTIRE (R) RECORD RIM 935.8 e X
. 5" ) <
SYSTEM (Ml SOUTH). PERIMETER OF WORK AREA PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. MAINTAIN Q Ei g;r/II-IZ_IIQTI-TE:E())LII_EINES v \h;w/ 3£ 9340 / 3
. UNTIL FINAL GRADE IS ESTABLISHED.  ————~— : / A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION (BY OTHERS)‘ 9. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE CURRENT CITY OF NOM —  ---——  APPROXIMATE AT&T CONDUIT s A 0
LOT 34 AND 153, ALSO ALL OF VACATED CHAMPAN DRIVE ADJACENT STANDARDS AND SPEGIFICATIONS / 2
5 . . ———————  APPROXIMATE WATER MAIN BUILDING /
THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTON 2, TOWN 1 NORTH, 72 HOURS PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION. —— -~ APPROXIMATE GAS MAIN #1505 \> ' & =z —
RANGE 8 EAST, CITY OF NOVI (FORMERLY NOVI TOWNSHIP), OAKLAND 11. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DAMAGE TO —— —— —— APPROXIMATE STORM SEWER ) / s ®&~ X w o
COUNTY, MICHIGAN, AS RECORDED IN LIBER 9 OF PLATS, PAGE 13, EXISTING UTILITIES. ——— ———  APPROXIMATE SANITARY SEWER ) o A o B
OAKLAND COUNTY RECORDS. 12. SANITARY SEWER LEAD AND WATER MAIN LEAD LOCATIONS ® EX. CLEANOUT TEMPORARY STONE ACCESS DRIVE (SP-9) ) . —
ARE APPROXIMATE. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY LOCATION, o EX. AT&T MANHOLE //- 5 ,
FLOOD HAZARD STATEMENT: SIZE, AND DEPTH PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. EX. ELECTRIC METER / X LAY REVISED
A PORTION OF THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN A FEMA DESIGNATED  13. MAINTAIN A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 3 FT. FROM BUILDING @ Y FLAG POLE o & =
ZONE ”AE” FLOOD HAZARD AREA AS SHOWN ON NATIONAL FLOOD FOUNDATION AND 20 FT. FROM PROPERTY LINE FOR SUMP PUMP o c oaTe VALVE S =0 CRES o
INSURANCE PROGRAM (NFIP) FOR MICHIGAN FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP ﬁlDSII?_?WPISLD&U[o%i%%ﬂ?c;lﬁsmumm DETAILS AND TIMING X OAS METER © 6@.%?3 £
FIRM) #26125C0488F (COMMUNITY ID NO. 260175 — CITY OF NOVI, MI . . ' , — o S
SNITH >A|jé EFFECTIVE DA(TE OF SEPTEMBER 29, 2006. THIS STATEMENT)IS SEQUENCE OF RE—ESTABLISHMENT OF PERMANENT VEGETATION T EX. HYDRANT RoowAY R o AN TREE PROTECTION NOTES: / c;;@'q
BASED ON THE RESULTS OF GRAPHIC PLOTTING ONTO THE ABOVE NAMED REQUIRED PRIOR TO FINAL BUILDING INSPECTION. THE ESTIMATED EX. MAILBOX R R R R R R R 1. PROTECTIVE FENCING SHALL BE ERECTED WHICH RESTRICTS ACCESS TO PROTECTED AREAS. po™
MAP AND PANEL, WHICH IS THE CURRENT MAP FOR THE COMMUNITY IN  TIME OF RE—ESTABLISHMENT OF PERMANENT VEGETATION IS FALL © EX. SANITARY MANHOLE N (A) FENCING SHALL BE INSTALLED FIVE (5) FEET OUTSIDE THE TREE DRIP LINE OR TREE / g O
WHICH THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED. ZONE "AE” INDICATES BASE FLoop OF 2023. o ey STORM MANHOLE WoveN GeoTeXTLE Fasric Recowmenoep | GROUPINGS, UNLESS IT CAN BE DEMONSTRATED THAT THIS IS NOT PRACTICAL. / oY
ELEVATIONS DETERMINED (ELEVATION=934 N.A.V.D. 88). 1 AL O R CTION SHE> ARE REQUIRED TO_BE MAINTAINED - (B) STAKES FOR FENCING SHALL BE STAKED INTO THE GROUND, WITH STAKES SPACED AT o oF
UNAUTHORIZED ENTRY. ALL EXCAVATIONS EXCEEDING 24 INCHES W EX WATER SHUT OFF A ) SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE: " °
NOTICE: . (C) THE PROTECTIVE FENCING SHALL BE MAINTAINED AND ALL CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS,
P —— IN DEPTH, SUCH AS FOR BASEMENTS, CRAWL SPACES, POOLS, EX. WELL SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE KEPT OUTSIDE OF THE PROTECTIVE AREAS. INSTALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES, INCLUDING SILT FENCE, TREE
CONSTRUCTION SITE SAFETY IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE , _ PROTECTION FENCE AND MUD TRACKING MATS, AS INDICATED ON THE
AND SPA MUST BE SECURED THROUGH THE USE OF A 4’ HIGH (D) FENCING MATERIAL SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF FORTY—EIGHT (48) INCHES HIGH.
CONTRACTOR. NEITHER THE OWNER NOR THE ENGINEER SHALL BE FENCE. CONSTRUCTION TYPE FENCING WILL BE ALLOWED FOR A EX. DECIDUOUS TREE ACCEPTABLE MATERIALS INCLUDE: GREEN OR ORANGE SNOW FENCE AND GALVANIZED OR PLANS (1 DAY)
EXPECTED TO ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR SAFETY OF THE PERIOD NOT TO EXCEED 30 DAYS. AT SUCH TIME. SHOULD THE = — VINYL—COATED CHAIN LINK.
WORK, OF PERSONS ENGAGED IN THE WORK, OF ANY NEARBY PERMITTED WORK STILL PHYSICALLY BE UNABLE Tc3 BE ‘) EX. CONIFEROUS TREE x = BUILDING CONSTRUCTION (40 WEEKS)
STRUCTURES, OR OF ANY OTHER PERSONS. N\ A E o 3 2. TREE PROTECTION SHALL REMAIN IN ITS APPROVED LOCATION UNTIL SUCH TIME REMOVAL
PROTECTED AND SECURED, A CHAIN LINK FENCE IS REQUIRED TO 1°-3" (50-75mm)
: =—=——="— PRO. STORM UNDER-DRAIN L§ CRUSHED CONCRETE OR § IS AUTHORIZED BY THE CITY. DURING CONSTRUCTION, NO ATTACHMENTS OR WIRES SHALL BE SEED & MULCH OR SOD ALL DISTURBED AREAS (1 WEEK) DATE: 4—29—2022
NOTE: Ei SINggérlq'LiB Tﬁhcl)gl ZME%SE flﬁ_nélNB llﬁll_lelhgcgrglrzlmTlALL|T§O1RSETA%\(/:ALR — —  PRO. SANITARY LEAD e. CRUSHED LMESTONE t- ATTACHED TO ANY TREES WHICH ARE PROTECTED. WOOD, METAL OR OTHER SUBSTANTIAL g,
THE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ARE SHOWN IN 1041 & 2015 MBO—CHAPTER 33. : PRO. WATER LEAD e e e s MATERIAL SHALL BE UTILIZED IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF BARRIERS. UEASURES ONGE PERMANENT MEASURES. ARE ESTABLISHED (1 DAY ¢ OF Mig, DRAWN BY: CEH
AN APPROXIMATE WAY ONLY AS DISCLOSED BY AVAILABLE UTILITY 16. IN NO WAY SHALL SURFACE RUNOFF BE DIRECTED SO AS TO PRO. DRAINAGE ARROW , AL Al pa —L 3. NO ACTIVITY SHALL BE CONDUCTED WITHIN TEN (10) FEET OF THE TREE DRIP LINE, 2 R CHECKED BY: JPP /DL
COMPANY RECORDS AND HAVE NOT BEEN INDEPENDENTLY VERIFIED BY  ADVERSELY IMPACT ADJACENT PROPERTIES WITH A FLOODING PRO. TOP/PAVEMENT ELEV. INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO PLACING OF ANY SOLVENTS, MATERIAL, CONSTRUCTION NOTE: : JPP/
THE COMPANY. NO GUARANTEE IS EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED AS  CONDITION. THE GRADING PLAN SHOULD CONTINUE AS FAR AS A PRO. SPOT ELEV MACHINERY, VEHICLES OR SOIL. PERMANENT SOIL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES FOR ALL SLOPES, ; —
TO THE COMPLETENESS OR ACCURACY THEREOF. THE CONTRACTOR STORM SEWER OUTLET OR OTHER NATURAL OUTLET POINT OF : : CHANNELS, DITCHES, OR ANY DISTURBED LAND AREA SHALL BE 0 5 10
SHALL DETERMINE THE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES DISCHARGE TO ASSURE PROPER CONTROL OF SURFACE RUNOFF PRO. CLEANOUT 4. THE LOCATION OF FENCING MAY BE ADJUSTED, AS ADMINISTRATIVELY APPROVED, IN THE COMPLETED WITHIN 5 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER FINAL GRADING OR THE
BEFORE COMMENCING WORK, AND AGREES TO BE FULLY RESPONSIBLE SURFACE RUNOFF SHALL BE DIVERTED T0 A STORM SEWER OR | PRO. AREA DRAIN FIELD TO ACCOMMODATE SITE-SPECIFIC CONDITIONS OR CONSTRAINTS. FINAL EARTH CHANGE HAS BEEN COMPLETED. WHEN IT IS NOT
FOR ANY AND ALL DAMAGES WHICH MIGHT BE OCCASIONED BY THE POSSIBLE TO PERMANENTLY STABILIZE A DISTURBED AREA AFTER AN FBK: ——
, OTHER APPROVED POINT OF COLLECTION SO AS NOT TO CREATE PRO. INLET FILTER PLAN VIEW 5. THE DEVELOPER AND/OR THE BUILDER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO INFORM ALL EARTH CHANGE HAS BEEN COMPLETED OR WHERE SIGNIFICANT EARTH
CONTRACTOR'S FAILURE TO EXACTLY LOCATE AND PRESERVE ANY AND A FLOODING CONDITION. S CHF:RG
ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE PRO. SILT FENCE SUBCONTRACTORS, SUPPLIERS AND TRADESMEN THAT THEY ARE TO HELP MAINTAIN THE ~  CHANGE ACTIMITY CEASES, TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION CONTROL ;
. Y 17. NO ACCESSORY STRUCTURES ARE APPROVED WITH THIS . TREES AND WILL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY UNAUTHORIZED DAMAGE TO TREES AND MEASURES SHALL BE MAINTAINED UNTIL PERMANENT SOIL EROSION SCALE_HOR 1"=10 FT.
DESIGN ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY IF A CONFLICT IS APPARENT. PERMIT. LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE WOODLANDS. CONTROL MEASURES ARE IMPLEMENTED. R s | 21-367




10:  CITY OF NOVI
LONING BOARD OF APPEALS
45175 TEN MILE ROAD
NOVI, MI 48375

Please note my comments to:

1501 East Lake Drive, Paicel # 50-22-02-329-011 (PZ22-0022)

Please note my: (Approval)l (Objection) to the requested variance.

Comments:

(PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY)

Nome: M aReALE T /%%/M k)
address: /S /3 EpsT Lare D
Date: _ S~ A /=22

Zoning Board of Appeals meetings are broadcast live on Spectrum channel 13-1 and AT&T U-verse
channel 99. They are also streamed live on the City's website at cityofnovi.org.





